QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: <u>003-253-09</u>

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO

Name: <u>Eureka County</u> Address: P.O. Box 677

City/State/Zip: Eureka, NV 89316

DOC # 0233444

07/21/2017

08:37 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER

Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Fee:

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: Lh

Book- 603 Page- 0409



THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): **EUREKA COUNTY**

TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (WEISMAN, ELL.) for and in consideration of

TWO HUNDRED ONE DOLLARS AND FORTY-NINE CENTS*** Dollars (\$201.49) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): <u>Eureka County</u> whose address is (if applicable): <u>P.O. Box 677 or 10 S. Main Street</u>, situate in the Town of <u>Eureka</u>,

County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

NEVELCO INC. #2, T29N,R48E SEC. 15 BLOCK BB, LOT 2

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on <u>July 21, 2017</u>.

Signature of Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF EUREKA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) July 21, 2017 By (person(s) appearing before notary public): Beverly Conley

Diane Wodborny

Notary Public

My Commission expires: March 12, 2021

No.

DIANE D. PODBORNY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 13-10500-8- Expires March 12, 2021

otarv Stamp)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number	er(s)	DOC	# DV-	233444
a) 003-253-09	44.0 mg/sh	07/ O ss	/21/2017 icial	08:37 AM
b)		Of t	iciai	Record
c)	the state of the s	Recording	g requested By	\ \
d)			OUNTY TREASURER	\ \
		Eu	reka C <mark>ount</mark> y	- NV \
2. Type of Property:		FOF Lisa Ho	oehne – Rec	order
) Single Fam. Res.	DOC Page 1	of 1 Fee:	\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d		BOO Recorded	By: LH RPTT	
	Comm'l/Ind'l		Page- 0409	
	Mobile Home	NOTES:		
i) Other				
3. Total Value/Sales Price		\$		/
	sure Only (value of prop			
Transfer Tax Value:		\$\$269	.00	\
Real Property Transfer	Гах Due:	\$		
	\		/ /	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>			/	
	emption per NRS 375.09			
b. Explain Reason	for Exemption: TRANS	FER TO LOCAL (GOVERNME	NT
5. Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred: 1	00%	1	
/ /			, 1	
	es and acknowledges, un			
NRS 375.110, that the in				
	entation if called upon to			
	agree that disallowance			
additional tax due, may	result in a penalty of 10%	% of the tax due plo	us interest at	1% per month.
]]		
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly and sev	erally liable	for any additional
amount owed.	0	/ /		
Signature Bereite	Conten	Capacity Eure	ka County Tr	easurer
Signature		Capacity		
1				
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFO	ORMATION
(REQUIRED)			U IRED)	
Print Name: Beverly Conley, Tr		it Name: Eureka C	ounty	****
Address: PO Box 677		lress: PO Box 677		
City: Eureka	City	: Eureka		
State: Nevada Zip: 8	Stat	e: Nevada	Zip: <u>8</u>	9316
COMPANIAMERSON PROVIDE	amia process			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUE				
(required if not the seller or buy		Egonovi #		
Print Name:		Escrow #		
Address:City:	State:			7in:
	LIC RECORD THIS FORM N	MAY BE RECORDED	D/MICROFILM	Zip: